

**Manchester-Boston Regional Airport
Parking Garage: Level-4 Floor ' Level-3 Ceiling, Sealants, Waterproofing, and Miscellaneous Repairs Project
FY22-805-50
BID TABULATION**

[Bids were publicly opened and read aloud at 3:00 pm on May 6, 2022]

						Structural Preservation Systems, LLC		Contracting Specialists Inc.	
						#1: APPARENT Low Bidder		#2: Bidder	
						Engineer's Estimate			
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY -or- Allowance Amount	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1.1	General Requirements - Mobilization and Supplementary General Conditions	LS	1	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$438,795.00	\$438,795.00
2.1	Floor Repair – Partial Depth at C.I.P Concrete Wash - Drive Bays	SF	594	\$75.50	\$44,847.00	\$96.00	\$57,024.00	\$85.00	\$50,490.00
2.2	Floor Repair – Partial Depth at C.I.P. Concrete Wash	SF	350	\$67.00	\$23,450.00	\$57.50	\$20,125.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00
2.3	Floor Repair - Partial Depth at Precast Concrete Floor Slab	SF	20	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$85.50	\$1,710.00
2.6	Floor Repair - Traffic Topping - Pedestrian Grade	SF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
2.7A	Floor Repair – Traffic Topping – Full Membrane System	SF	700	\$6.75	\$4,725.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$35.25	\$24,675.00
2.7B	Floor Repair – Traffic Topping – Wearcoat & UV TopCoat	SF	24,500	\$3.25	\$79,625.00	\$6.25	\$153,125.00	\$8.50	\$208,250.00
2.7J	Floor Repair – Nylon Reinforced Traffic Topping (1ft wide) at Jointline Precast Tee-to-Tee Flange	SF	1,725	\$11.95	\$20,613.75	\$22.80	\$39,330.00	\$30.20	\$52,095.00
2.7H-T	Floor Repair - Traffic Topping - Wearcoat & UV-Topcoat - Helix	SF	500	\$10.80	\$5,400.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$35.25	\$17,625.00
2.7H-R	Floor Repair - Traffic Topping - Membrane Repairs - Helix	SF	50	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
2.8	Floor Repair - Penetrating Concrete Sealer with Migrating Corrosion Inhibitor (MCI)	SF	184,616	\$0.70	\$129,231.20	\$1.30	\$240,000.80	\$1.50	\$276,924.00
3.3	Ceiling Repair – Epoxy Crack Injection	LF	2,000	\$65.50	\$131,000.00	\$68.00	\$136,000.00	\$95.35	\$190,700.00
3.4	Ceiling Repair – Overhead Concrete Mortar Repair	SF	900	\$108.00	\$97,200.00	\$163.00	\$146,700.00	\$180.25	\$162,225.00
3.5	Ceiling Repair – GFRP Fabric Wrap	SF	300	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$175.65	\$52,695.00
3.6	Ceiling Repair – Penetrating Corrosion Inhibitor	SF	24,250	\$1.15	\$27,887.50	\$2.10	\$50,925.00	\$2.55	\$61,837.50
3.8	Ceiling Repair – Galvanic Corrosion Protection	EA	650	\$44.00	\$28,600.00	\$43.00	\$27,950.00	\$95.00	\$61,750.00
3.9	Ceiling Repair – Blast Cleaning w/ Abrasive Media	SF	24,250	\$1.70	\$41,225.00	\$3.20	\$77,600.00	\$1.95	\$47,287.50
5.2A	Floor Slab Joint Repair - Expansion Joint Nosing - Surface Repair	LF	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00
5.3	Floor Slab Joint Repair - Remove and Replace Failed T/T Flange Joint Sealants	LF	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$13.50	\$3,375.00	\$17.10	\$4,275.00
5.5	Floor Slab Joint Repair - Precast Tee Endjoint Replacement – CIP Wash	LF	297	\$100.00	\$29,700.00	\$216.00	\$64,152.00	\$110.00	\$32,670.00
5.6	Floor Slab Joint Repair - Remove and Install Cove Selant	LF	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$16.50	\$2,475.00	\$18.55	\$2,782.50
8.1	Bollards & Traffic Control - Concrete Bollard Removal	EA	38	\$150.00	\$5,700.00	\$368.00	\$13,984.00	\$290.05	\$11,021.90
8.2	Bollards & Traffic Control - Concrete Bollard Disposal	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,935.20	\$1,935.20	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
8.3	Bollards & Traffic Control - Provide Traffic Delineator Devices (Material)	EA	80	\$45.50	\$3,640.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
8.4	Bollards & Traffic Control - Install Traffic Delineator Devices	EA	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$213.00	\$17,040.00	\$110.90	\$8,872.00
9.1	Field Item - Pedestrian Bridge Pier-B - Grade Stairs & Ramp Repair	LS	1	\$22,586.42	\$22,586.42	\$42,200.00	\$42,200.00	\$75,335.00	\$75,335.00
9.5	Field Item Allowance - General	Allowance	10,000	N/A		Allowance		Allowance	
BID ITEMS TOTAL:									
Total of all Estimated Contract Items					\$801,470.87	\$1,263,301.00	\$1,840,615.40		
						Bid Form Stated Total: \$ 1,263,301.00	Bid Form Stated Total: \$ 1,840,630.40		